503378290 07/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3424912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SARUN MADARAKAL NANDAKUMAR	05/07/2012
EVREN BINGOL	05/07/2012
YU-TE LIN	05/04/2012
DANIEL ERNESTO BARRETO	05/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	3471 N. FIRST STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14791069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)322-8330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-322-2500

Email: tracy.perez@BakerBotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD., SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4039

016295.5171	
RACY E. PEREZ	
Tracy E. Perez/	
7/02/2015	
F	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5171Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035975 FRAME: 0021

503378290

Docket No.: 073320-0300

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Sarun Madarakal NANDAKUMAR, Evren BINGOL, Yu-Te LIN, and Daniel Ernesto BARRETO of 523, 11th Cross, 4th Main, Mahalaxmipuram, West of Chord Road, Bangalore, Karnataka 560058, India; Moda Plaj Ustu, Bingol Apt. 91310, Kadikoy Istanbul, Turkey; 80 Descanso Drive, Apt. 2203, San Jose, CA 95134; and 4388 El Camino Real, #330, Los Altos, CA 94022, respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SEARCHING NON-PUBLIC DATA USING A SINGLE SEARCH QUERY, which was executed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware and having an address of 3471 N. First Street, San Jose, CA 95134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including the right of priority and including any non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, We hereby agree with the said assignee that We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that We will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

AND We request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said WYSE TECHNOLOGY INC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

5/1/2012	
Date	Sarun Madarakal/NANDAKUMAR
5/7/2012	
Date	Evren BINGQL
5/4(2012	
Date /a /	Yo-Te LIN
5/7//2	
Date/	Dung Lisesur BARRETO
	attients.

DM US 34164343-1.073320.0300